

446 1st St. | P.O. Box 657 Kersey, CO 80644 (970) 353-1681 Kerseygov.com

Job title	Municipal Judge
Reports to	Town of Kersey Board of Trustees
Classification	Appointed, Contract

The Town of Kersey has a vacancy for the Municipal Judge. The Municipal Judge is appointed by the Town of Kersey Board of Trustees, and serves at the pleasure of the Town Board.

Applicants must be a licensed member of the Colorado bar, in good standing. Criminal law or municipal court trial experience preferred.

Municipal Court is currently held on the first Thursday of each month at 9:30am, with flexibility as necessary.

The Judge presides over cases that include misdemeanor criminal, traffic, animal, parking, Land Use Code and other Municipal Code violations.

Compensation is determined by the Town of Kersey Board of Trustees.

Interested applicants should submit a letter of interest with qualifications to Haley Curtis, Human Resources, Town of Kersey, 446 1st Street, PO Box 657, Kersey, CO 80644, or via email to <u>hcurtis@kerseygov.com</u>, by close of business on, Tuesday, December 18, 2024.